


Show #31824: CRCHA Paso Robles Spring Derby (3/18/2024-3/22/2024)

46. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: 2 - Shown: 67

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 234 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 222.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

2 290 Dr Strangelove Shane Steffen 222.00 Joyce Pearson

3 277 Roanmeo Justin Wright 220.50 SC Ranch Co Inc

4T 268 Ole Dan Lilla Bell 219.50 Lilla Bell

4T 219 Bet Heza Prize Chris Krieg 219.50 Kristy Johnson

6T 280 Stevi Rocks The Blus Justin Wright 218.50 Sandhills Remuda LLC

6T 225 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 218.50 White Tail Ranch PH

6T 305 Call Me Anytyme Phillip Ralls 218.50 James Plate

9 206 Hashtag Stylin Brendon Clark 218.00 Kyle Maslin

10T 253 Martin Rebel King Lance Johnston 217.00 Gretchen Lemoine

10T 262 Whatutalkinabout Justin Wright 217.00 Justin R Price

10T 278 Lizzies Lil Secret Justin Wright 217.00 SC Ranch Co Inc

13T 252 Dontgiveahoneybadger Les Oswald 216.50 Alexandra Hart

13T 301 Calling Dibs Jake Barry 216.50 Gianna Hansen

15T 242 Fancy Sugar Rey John McCarty 216.00 JM Cattle LLC

15T 310 A Reyl Rebel Nick Dowers 216.00 Clinton Marshall

15T 249 Totalee Boss Brady Weaver 216.00 Jerad Wittwer

18T 367 Cowtown Dual Justin Wright 215.50 Kathryn Klesper

18T 285 Ricky Vaughn Chris Krieg 215.50 Misty Garcia

20T 255 RBS Rebelicious Cara Hencratt 214.50 Karen Haugland

20T 271 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 214.50 Alethea Prewett

20T 250 Dual Smart Way To Go Brady Weaver 214.50 Tyson Feller

20T 259 SJR Diamond Hicat Justin Wright 214.50 San Juan Ranch

24T 313 Steve Stunning Wyatt Fisher 213.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

24T 284 Shreyk Chris Krieg 213.50 JLW Associates

26T 267 Fear Not The Rebel Jake Gorrell 213.00 Kalpowar QH

26T 288 Heart Of Glass Paul Bonnello 213.00 Chris Duis

28T 251 Reyguns Rebel Brady Weaver 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

28T 232 Exxxotic Ricky Nicolazzi 212.00 Heaven Sent Ranch

28T 240 One Rowdy Bet 19 Ron Emmons 212.00 Judi Materne

31 311 Oasis Divide Nick Dowers 211.50 Triple D Ranches

32T 260 Scooters Daisy Justin Wright 211.00 Richard Wright

32T 302 Teles Moore Jake Barry 211.00 Melissa Garbrick

32T 244 James Vaughan Justin Wright 211.00 Jim & Linda Schrack

32T 265 Workinonaknightmove Matthew Armenta 211.00 Matthew Armenta

32T 209 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve 211.00 Kyle Maslin

37T 214 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 210.50 Gary McManus

37T 233 HSR Call Me Oorah Enrico Grandi 210.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

39T 247 Nothinbutahounddawg Will Pennebaker 210.00 Kristin M Bacchetti

39T 287 Chex My Moves Paul Bonnello 210.00 Charles McCluer Jr

41 269 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 209.00 David/Gina Klang

42 254 RBS Wright Choice Lance Johnston 208.00 Rocking BS Ranch

43 220 CD Metallic Jesse Spence 207.00 Allison Trimble

44 208 Forever Tufff Brendon Clark 206.50 Red Arrow Ranch
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45 224 RR Johnny B Wood Jesus (Chuy) Roman 206.00 Jesus (Chuy) Roman

46 222 RJ Runaround Sue Roy Rich 205.50 Rocking J Ranch

47T 205 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 204.00 Debra Woolley Lee

47T 282 Armani Exchange Caleb Jantz 204.00 Allen Land/Cattle LLC

49T 281 Brother Hal Sunni McCormick 202.00 4D Performance Horses LLC

49T 323 Bet Hese All That Kristi Berg 202.00 Kristi Berg

51 201 Sophisticationn Tucker Robinson 201.00 Andrew Meinhold

52 303 Bet On The Mick Jake Barry 199.50 Deah Hessian-Ruple

53 223 RR Bailout Cat Dustin Turk 197.00 Dustin Turk

54 230 Redwhiteandboonsmal Sunni McCormick 196.50 Rosanne Dickinson

55 317 Metallic Inferno Wyatt Fisher 196.00 Purple Ribbon Partnership

56 226 Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 194.00 White Tail Ranch PH

57 316 Cast Iron Cat Wyatt Fisher 192.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

58 318 Shinin On Holly Time Travis Mankins 191.00 Mary Lou Abram/Travis

59 243 Thuggin Ken Wold 188.00 Mary C Harris Aronson

NP 210 SR Shiney N Hot Roger Bias 0.00 Gerrica Manda

NP 258 Scooter Five Justin Wright 0.00 Amber Carroll

NP 289 Stargazin Les Oswald 0.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC

NP 239 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron Emmons 0.00 Cornelia Smithson

NP 256 RBS Once Upon A Time Cara Hencratt 0.00 Rocking BS Ranch

NP 291 Technicality Shane Steffen 0.00 Kristin Sornborger

NP 207 RAR Jason Bourne Brendon Clark 0.00 Red Arrow Ranch

NP 304 Betz Shesa Starlight Shannon Merala 0.00 Linda Mitchell-Brooks

NP 245 CR Tuff N Stylish Ken Wold 0.00 Daniel J Perez

47. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: 2 - Shown: 49

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 234 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 222.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

2T 268 Ole Dan Lilla Bell 219.50 Lilla Bell

2T 219 Bet Heza Prize Chris Krieg 219.50 Kristy Johnson

4 225 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 218.50 White Tail Ranch PH

5T 252 Dontgiveahoneybadger Les Oswald 216.50 Alexandra Hart

5T 301 Calling Dibs Jake Barry 216.50 Gianna Hansen

7T 242 Fancy Sugar Rey John McCarty 216.00 JM Cattle LLC

7T 249 Totalee Boss Brady Weaver 216.00 Jerad Wittwer

9 285 Ricky Vaughn Chris Krieg 215.50 Misty Garcia

10T 255 RBS Rebelicious Cara Hencratt 214.50 Karen Haugland

10T 271 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 214.50 Alethea Prewett

10T 250 Dual Smart Way To Go Brady Weaver 214.50 Tyson Feller

13T 313 Steve Stunning Wyatt Fisher 213.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

13T 284 Shreyk Chris Krieg 213.50 JLW Associates

15T 267 Fear Not The Rebel Jake Gorrell 213.00 Kalpowar QH

15T 288 Heart Of Glass Paul Bonnello 213.00 Chris Duis

17T 251 Reyguns Rebel Brady Weaver 212.00 Rocking BS Ranch

17T 232 Exxxotic Ricky Nicolazzi 212.00 Heaven Sent Ranch

17T 240 One Rowdy Bet 19 Ron Emmons 212.00 Judi Materne

20T 302 Teles Moore Jake Barry 211.00 Melissa Garbrick
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20T 209 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve 211.00 Kyle Maslin

22T 214 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 210.50 Gary McManus

22T 233 HSR Call Me Oorah Enrico Grandi 210.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

24T 247 Nothinbutahounddawg Will Pennebaker 210.00 Kristin M Bacchetti

24T 287 Chex My Moves Paul Bonnello 210.00 Charles McCluer Jr

26 269 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 209.00 David/Gina Klang

27 220 CD Metallic Jesse Spence 207.00 Allison Trimble

28 224 RR Johnny B Wood Jesus (Chuy) Roman 206.00 Jesus (Chuy) Roman

29 222 RJ Runaround Sue Roy Rich 205.50 Rocking J Ranch

30T 205 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 204.00 Debra Woolley Lee

30T 282 Armani Exchange Caleb Jantz 204.00 Allen Land/Cattle LLC

32T 281 Brother Hal Sunni McCormick 202.00 4D Performance Horses LLC

32T 323 Bet Hese All That Kristi Berg 202.00 Kristi Berg

34 201 Sophisticationn Tucker Robinson 201.00 Andrew Meinhold

35 303 Bet On The Mick Jake Barry 199.50 Deah Hessian-Ruple

36 223 RR Bailout Cat Dustin Turk 197.00 Dustin Turk

37 230 Redwhiteandboonsmal Sunni McCormick 196.50 Rosanne Dickinson

38 317 Metallic Inferno Wyatt Fisher 196.00 Purple Ribbon Partnership

39 226 Hot N The Shade Nicolas Barthelemy 194.00 White Tail Ranch PH

40 316 Cast Iron Cat Wyatt Fisher 192.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

41 318 Shinin On Holly Time Travis Mankins 191.00 Mary Lou Abram/Travis

42 243 Thuggin Ken Wold 188.00 Mary C Harris Aronson

NP 210 SR Shiney N Hot Roger Bias 0.00 Gerrica Manda

NP 289 Stargazin Les Oswald 0.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC

NP 239 Hesa Shady Oak 319 Ron Emmons 0.00 Cornelia Smithson

NP 256 RBS Once Upon A Time Cara Hencratt 0.00 Rocking BS Ranch

NP 304 Betz Shesa Starlight Shannon Merala 0.00 Linda Mitchell-Brooks

NP 245 CR Tuff N Stylish Ken Wold 0.00 Daniel J Perez

48. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 2 - Shown: 24

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1 252 Dontgiveahoneybadger Les Oswald 216.50 Alexandra Hart

2 242 Fancy Sugar Rey John McCarty 216.00 JM Cattle LLC

3 271 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 214.50 Alethea Prewett

4 313 Steve Stunning Wyatt Fisher 213.50 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

5 288 Heart Of Glass Paul Bonnello 213.00 Chris Duis

6 209 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve 211.00 Kyle Maslin

7T 214 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 210.50 Gary McManus

7T 233 HSR Call Me Oorah Enrico Grandi 210.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

9T 247 Nothinbutahounddawg Will Pennebaker 210.00 Kristin M Bacchetti

9T 287 Chex My Moves Paul Bonnello 210.00 Charles McCluer Jr

11 269 Magic Vintage Lace Craig Cowley 209.00 David/Gina Klang

12 220 CD Metallic Jesse Spence 207.00 Allison Trimble

13 224 RR Johnny B Wood Jesus (Chuy) Roman 206.00 Jesus (Chuy) Roman

14 205 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 204.00 Debra Woolley Lee

15T 281 Brother Hal Sunni McCormick 202.00 4D Performance Horses LLC

15T 323 Bet Hese All That Kristi Berg 202.00 Kristi Berg
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17 223 RR Bailout Cat Dustin Turk 197.00 Dustin Turk

18 230 Redwhiteandboonsmal Sunni McCormick 196.50 Rosanne Dickinson

19 317 Metallic Inferno Wyatt Fisher 196.00 Purple Ribbon Partnership

20 316 Cast Iron Cat Wyatt Fisher 192.00 Jayson/Teresa Fisher

21 318 Shinin On Holly Time Travis Mankins 191.00 Mary Lou Abram/Travis

NP 210 SR Shiney N Hot Roger Bias 0.00 Gerrica Manda

NP 289 Stargazin Les Oswald 0.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC

NP 304 Betz Shesa Starlight Shannon Merala 0.00 Linda Mitchell-Brooks

49. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 2 - Shown: 16

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name

1T 215 Chex Harlan Ian Frank Heinrichs 214.50 Greg Harlan

1T 271 Stevie Wunder Alethea Prewett 214.50 Alethea Prewett

3 229 Geez Patrick Appleby 212.00 Pamela Heitz

4 235 Somebodys Metallic Clay Damuth 211.00 Susan Stowell

5 233 HSR Call Me Oorah Enrico Grandi 210.50 Heaven Sent Ranch

6 231 CR Dualin Meow Enrico Grandi 210.00 Heaven Sent Ranch

7 216 Chex Harlan Jolene Frank Heinrichs 208.50 Greg Harlan

8 266 CD Wonderful Jimmy Dean Thornbury 207.50 K1 Ranch

9 236 Cats Gone Rogue Luis Valdez 207.00 Deanna Johnson

10 237 Shezalittlepeptochic Mallory Holland-Valdez 204.50 Kristi Berna

11 205 Reyzin Rates Josie Coughlin 204.00 Debra Woolley Lee

12 306 HMR Stray Cat Katie Mason 202.50 Susan Mason

13 307 JC Duals Prize Katie Mason 189.00 Lori Harshman

14 279 Sheza Jackson Teddy Athan 188.50 Teddy Athan/Megan Eckert

15 298 Maxx Bett Pat Wickenheiser 187.00 Diane Snodgrass

NP 323 Bet Hese All That Kristi Berg 202.00 Kristi Berg

NP 304 Betz Shesa Starlight Shannon Merala 0.00 Linda Mitchell-Brooks
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